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Flexible Joint Restrained Joint

K-type joint is mechanical joint. It has flexibility and
excellent water tightness.

Pipe:DN2100-DN2600
Fitting:DN80-DN2600

Mechanical Joint

DN80-DN2000

LINE UP
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Push-on Joint

T-type joint is push-on joint. It has flexibility and excellent water
tightness.

Rubber gasket
Rubber gasket

Bolt & nut

Flanged Joint Jacking Pipe
DN80-DN2600

Jacking method is used to install a pipeline without trench excavation.
Pipe is covered with reinforced concrete, which allows the pipe
to be jacked directly into the ground without a pipe casing.

DN250-DN1600

Flange

T-type ductile iron pipe 

Reinforced concrete

Restrained Joint
DN400-DN1600

TLH-type is restrained joint. It is converted from T-type joint by providing 
the spigot with projection and assembling the special joint accessories. 
It can be used under high pressure and can be used with deflection.

Set bolt B
Weld bead

Lock ring A

Spigot ring

Tie-bolt

Lock ring B

Socket ring

RF type is rigid joint. 
Generally, it is used to joint valves and other parts.

Flexible Joint

Flanged Joint
Jacking Pipe

Restrained Joint

DN80-DN1200 DN80-DN1200

Kubolock-T is restrained coupling. It can be simply assembled 
with T-type joint for restrained mechanism.

Kubolock-K is retainer gland. It can be simply assembled with
K-type joint for restrained mechanism.

Body

T-head bolt & nut

Lock bolt
Wedge

Wedge

Lock bolt

Body

Set bolt

Bolt & nutRubber gasket

T-type K-type

TLH-type

Kubolock-T

RF-type

Kubolock-K

T-type (For Jacking Method)
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The Earthquake Resistant Ductile Iron Pipe 
(ERDIP) absorbs the large ground displacement 
such as ground subsidence and crack by joints 
expansion/contraction, deflection, and anti-pull 
out structure.

Earthquake Resistant Joint

LINE UP

DN500-DN1000
20"-40"

Mechanical Joint

Bolt & nut

Gland Lock ring

Projection of spigot

Rubber gasket

DN1100-DN2600
44"-104"

Bolt & nut

Gland

Lock ring

Projection of spigot

Rubber gasket

Mechanical Joint

DN800-DN2600
32"-104"

Mechanical Joint

DN500-DN1000
20"-40"

Bolt & nut
Gland

Lock ring
Projection of spigot

Rubber gasketMechanical Joint

Lock ring

Rubber gasket

Gland

Fixing boltMechanical Joint

DN75-DN400
3"-16"

Push-on Joint
Projection of spigot

Lock ring*

*External coating: C-protect *Lock ring is preset.

Rubber gasket

mm

inch

2600

104

2400

96

2200

88

2000

80

2100

84

1800

72

1600

64
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1500

60
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44
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40
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36
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32
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24

Nominal Diameter 500

20
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16

300

12
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10
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8

150

6

100

4

75

3Pipe Size

DN75-DN400
3"-16"

Projection of spigot
Lock ring*

*External coating: C-protect *Lock ring is preset.

Bolt & nut
Gland

Rubber gasketMechanical Joint
Metal touch

Pipes

Fittings

Pipes

Fittings

Pipes

Fittings
DN800-DN2600

32"-104"

Mortar

Mortar

- type
- type
- type
- type
- type

GX
NS
S

US
UF

Fixing bolt
Gland ring

Gland
Rubber gasket

Bolt ＆ nut

Bolt ＆ nut

Lock ring

GX-type NS-type S-type US-type

UF-typeNS-typeGX-type
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